504086683 11/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4133351

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
WINE MASTER CELLARS LLC	12/01/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WINE MASTER CELLARS LLLP		
Street Address:	10645 E. 47TH AVENUE		
City:	DENVER		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80239		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	13524789				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038639700

Email: e-docket@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS PC **Address Line 1:** 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6362-1-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID B. KELLIS
SIGNATURE:	/David B. Kellis/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=2009-12-01_Assignment#page1.tif source=2009-12-01_Assignment#page2.tif source=2009-12-01_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504086683 REEL: 040256 FRAME: 0042

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration

ASSIGNOR:

Wine Master Cellars LLC

2000 South Dahlia Street, Unit 300

Denver, Colorado 80222

a limited liability company of the State of Colorado, USA

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:

Wine Master Cellars LLLP

10645 E. 47th Avenue Denver, Colorado 80239

a limited liability limited partnership of the State of Colorado, USA,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, all foreign countries, including rights to claim priority, in and to the patent applications listed in Schedule A, including any and all improvements which are disclosed therein, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	WITNESS	, 2009.	nave	nereunto	set	nana	and	seai	tnis	Birch Harboham and and an and an and an an an an and an	day	Ol
ASSIG	NOR:											
WINE	MASTER (CELLARS LLC										
By:	DOUGLA	4s, MCCAI	9		Date	:t2	1/1	109	ì			
Printed	11							•				
Name:_												
Title: /	NAWAG	WE MEMB	4 22									

PATENT REEL: 040256 FRAME: 0043 ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE:

WIN	$\mathbf{E} \mathbf{A}$	ΛA	STER	CELL	ΔT	25	LI	Ι.	p
A A TT A					- T I			, ,	

Title: this dent WMC LLLD

2

Schedule A

Wine Master Cellars LLC

List of Assigned Patents managed by Greenberg Traurig LLP

GT Matter No.	Application No.	Description/Title	Filing Date
075395-010400	60/394,623	Provisional Patent Application entitled "Wine Rack"	July 8, 2002
075395-010300	10/615,638, now Patent No. 6,691,117.	Non-provisional Patent Application entitled "Wine Rack"	July 8, 2003
075395-010200	11/314,575	Non-provisional Patent Application entitled "Wine Rack"	December 20, 2005
075395-010200	Chinese Patent No. CN201022503Y	"Wine Holder"	December 22, 2006
075395-010201	12/334,374	Non-provisional Patent Application entitled "Wine Rack"	December 12, 2008

PATENT REEL: 040256 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 11/08/2016